PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erik Strilich	11/19/2009
Patrick A. Gowens	11/19/2009
Paul Andrew Cogley	11/23/2009
Jeffrey P. Bumham	11/23/2009
Michael Allen Sauer	11/19/2009
Emily Ann Siegler	11/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC	
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive	
City:	Northfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60093-2753	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29420141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185 Phone: 312.807.4204

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert M. Barrett
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3715466-00792

PATENT

REEL: 028175 FRAME: 0473

\$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert M. Barrett
Total Attachments: 7 source=3715466-792Assignment1#page1.ti source=3715466-792Assignment1#page2.ti source=3715466-792Assignment1#page3.ti source=3715466-792Assignment1#page4.ti source=3715466-792Assignment1#page5.ti source=3715466-792Assignment1#page6.ti source=3715466-792Assignment1#page7.ti	f f f f

PATENT REEL: 028175 FRAME: 0474

ASSIGNMENT

We, Erik Strilich, of Roselle, Illinois, Patrick A. Gowens, of Libertyville, Illinois,

Paul Andrew Cogley, of Gurnee, Illinois, Jeffrey P. Burnham, of Lake Forest, Illinois,

Michael Allen Sauer, of Chicago, Illinois, and Emily Ann Siegler, of Chicago, Illinois, for

good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned

and do hereby assign to Kraft FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC, a Delaware corporation,

having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2753,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and

to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application

entitled:

FOOD CONTAINER

Application Number 29/345,368, filed October 14, 2009, signed by each of us

contemporaneously with the execution of this Assignment; and in and to all patent and all

convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said

application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional

application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing

therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described

therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past

infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and

rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with

this Assignment.

-1-

REEL: 028175 FRAME: 0475

November 10	, 2009	Ek J Erik Strilich	
State of Illinois County of Cook))	SS	
	personall e was duly sworn by was duly signed, sea hereof.	me, and under oath ac	ch, personally known by cknowledged that the him on the date College of the coll
		HEID Notary Public	IAL SEAL I K BALK - State of Illinois Expires Apr 3, 2013

11/19/092009	Patrick A. Gowens
State of Illinois) so County of Cook)	3
I hereby certify that before me in the C State of, persona known by me, who then and there was duly s that the foregoing assignment was duly signe appearing at the foot thereof.	lly appeared Patrick A. Gowens, personally sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged
November 19, 2009	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	OFFICIAL SEAL HEIDI K BALK Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 3, 2013

11/23 2009	Paul Andrew Cogley
State of Illinois County of Cook)) SS)
known by me, who then and there was	in the County of COV , in the sonally appeared Paul Andrew Cogley, personally duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged y signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date
Nember 23, 2009	Heini K Baele Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	OFFICIAL SEAL HEIDI K BALK Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 3, 2013

OFFICIAL SEAL
JAMES R SASS
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Nov 20, 2012

My Commission Expires:

November 19, 2009	Muhay Allen Sauer Michael Allen Sauer
State of <u>Illinois</u>	
County of <u>COOK</u>)	SS
known by me, who then and there was duly	c County of, in the lly appeared Michael Allen Sauer, personally sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged ned, sealed, and delivered by him on the date
November 19 2009	Kustine Capur Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTINE CAPUA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAN	My Commission Expires: May 20,2012

November 19, 2009	Emily Ann Siegler
State of)	•
County of Cook) ss	
I hereby certify that before me in the Co State of, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sw that the foregoing assignment was duly signed	ly appeared Emily Ann Siegler , personally worn by me, and under oath acknowledged
appearing at the foot thereof.	
November 19 2009	Rustine capua Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTINE CAPUA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	My Commission Expires: May 20,2012